1SNVU581A–November 2017–Revised March 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017–2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Using the TPSM84824, TPSM84624, and TPSM84424EVM
User's Guide
SNVU581A–November 2017–Revised March 2018
Using the TPSM84824, TPSM84624, and TPSM84424EVM
The TPSM84824, TPSM84624, and TPSM84424 evaluation module (EVM) is designed as an easy-to-use

5 Bill of Materials (BOM)
See Table 3 for the TPSM84824EVM, TPSM84624EVM, or TPSM84424 bill of materials.
Table 3. EVM Bill of Materials
Designator Qty Value Description Package
Reference Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2 2 10µF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32DR71E106KA12L MuRata
C3, C4, C5, C6 4 47µF CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 10 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER71A476KE15L MuRata
C12 1 100µF CAP, AL, 100 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.162 ohm, TH EEUFC1H101B Panasonic
C13 1 47pF CAP, CERM, 47 pF, 50 V,+/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H470FA01J MuRata
J1, J2 2 Terminal Block, 5.08 mm, 2x1, Brass, TH 2x1 5.08 mm
Terminal Block ED120/2DS On-Shore Technology
J3, J4 2 Socket Strip, 2x1, 100mil, Black, Tin, TH Socket Strip,
100mil, 2pin 310-43-102-41-001000 Mill-Max
P1, P2, P3 3 Header, 100mil, 6x2, Tin, TH Header, 6x2,
100mil, Tin PEC06DAAN Sullins Connector Solutions
R1 1 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW040210K0FKED Vishay-Dale
R5 1 15.0k RES, 15.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060315K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R6 1 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R7 1 4.99k RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R8 1 2.21k RES, 2.21 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K21FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9 1 1.37k RES, 1.37 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K37FKEA Vishay-Dale
R10 1 866 RES, 866, 1%, 0.063 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603866RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R11 1 143k RES, 143 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603143KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R12 1 110k RES, 110 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603110KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R13 1 82.5k RES, 82.5 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060382K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R14 1 48.7k RES, 48.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060348K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 38.3k RES, 38.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060338K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
R16 1 35.7k RES, 35.7 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060335K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
R17, R28 2 2.00k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 3.01k RES, 3.01 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K01FKEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 6.04k RES, 6.04 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06036K04FKEA Vishay-Dale
R20 1 11.3k RES, 11.3 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060311K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
R21 1 18.2k RES, 18.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060318K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R22 1 28.0k RES, 28.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060328K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Vishay-Dale
R24 1 86.6k RES, 86.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060386K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
www.ti.com Bill of Materials (BOM)
7SNVU581A–November 2017–Revised March 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017–2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Using the TPSM84824, TPSM84624, and TPSM84424EVM
Table 3. EVM Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Qty Value Description Package
Reference Part Number Manufacturer
R25 1 30.9k RES, 30.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060330K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R26 1 100k RES, 100 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402 CRCW0402100KJNED Vishay-Dale
SH-P1,
SH-P2
SH-P3
3 1x2 Shunt, 2mm, Gold plated, Black 2mm Shunt,